Agenda Item Number

38

June 12, 2023

APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO A DATA SHARING AGREEMENT WITH POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, THE CITY OF WEST DES MOINES ON BEHALF OF WESTCOM PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINT

WHEREAS, a Data Sharing Agreement with Polk County and the City of West Des Moines on behalf of Westcom Public Safety Answering Point has been drafted which allows data sharing of emergency response information among the three entities by way of the CAD-to-CAD interoperability network, Des Moines Metro Hub (DMM HUB) and;

WHEREAS, the Police Department wishes to participate in the agreement which will allow each of the CAD systems to send and receive data by a secured connection to a central network, the DMM HUB, and:

NOW THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the Data Sharing Agreement with Polk County and the City of West Des Moines on behalf of Westcom Public Safety Answering Point, is hereby accepted and adopted with the Mayor authorized and directed to execute the signature page of the agreement and the Chief of Police is authorized to sign any future amendments to the agreement and is authorized to terminate the agreement.

(C	Council Communication No. 23-293) Moved by	Latto
Approved as to form:	Second by	Mandelballeto adopt.
/s/Megan Norberg Megan Norberg Assistant City Attorney		

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
COWNIE	u				
BOESEN	~				
GATTO	-				
MANDELBAUM	V				
SHEUMAKER				-	
VOSS	-				
WESTERGAARD					
TOTAL	10			13	
MOTIO CARRIED APPROVED					
Milandi la					

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Laura Baungastra

City Clerk